樹脂外装メタライズドフィルムコンデンサ
Resin Coated Metallized Film Capacitors
Nitsuko Electronics Corporation
FPB ＳＥＲＩＥＳ
一般電子機器用 小型化品 For Electronic Equipment, For general use, Miniature
250VDC,  450VDC,  630VDC, 1250VDC 250VDC,  450VDC,  630VDC, 1250VDC
メタライズドポリプロピレン フィルムコンデンサ Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitor
難燃性エポキシ樹脂外装（UL 94V-0） Flame retardant epoxy resin (UL94V-0) coating type

max
Ｐ
±
0.75
φｄ
Permissible
current
Ｉop (A)
Taping
PCS/Package
FPB22E474K
250
0.47
±10
 4.4 13.5 12.5 10.0 0.6 11.4 700
FPB22E684K 0.68  5.2 14.5 12.5 10.0 0.6 16.5 600
FPB22E105K 1.0  6.6 15.8 12.5 10.0 0.6 24.3 500
FPB22E155K 1.5  8.3 17.5 12.5 10.0 0.6 36.4
No Taping
FPB22E225K 2.2  7.1 17.7 17.8 15.0 0.8 30.0
FPB22E335K 3.3  8.6 20.0 17.8 15.0 0.8 45.0
FPB22E475K 4.7 11.6 21.0 17.8 15.0 0.8 64.1
FPB22E685K 6.8 10.4 21.5 25.5 22.5 0.8 57.5
FPB22E106K 10 13.4 24.8 25.5 22.5 0.8 84.5
FPB22W224K
450
0.22
±10
 4.7 10.0 12.5 10.0 0.6  6.4 600
FPB22W334K 0.33  4.7 13.0 12.5 10.0 0.6  9.6 600
FPB22W474K 0.47  5.5 14.0 12.5 10.0 0.6 13.7 500
FPB22W684K 0.68  6.5 15.8 12.5 10.0 0.6 19.8 500
FPB22W105K 1.0  8.0 17.4 12.5 10.0 0.6 29.2 No Taping
FPB22W155K 1.5  9.0 15.4 17.8 15.0 0.8 24.6 300
FPB22W225K 2.2 10.8 17.2 17.8 15.0 0.8 36.0
No Taping FPB22W335K 3.3 13.5 20.0 17.8 15.0 0.8 54.0
FPB22W475K 4.7 15.5 24.5 17.8 15.0 0.8 76.9
FPB22J683K
630
0.068
±10
 4.8 9.9 12.5 10.0 0.6  3.9 600
FPB22J104K 0.1  5.0 12.5 12.5 10.0 0.6  5.8 600
FPB22J154K 0.15  6.6 12.8 12.5 10.0 0.6  8.6 500
FPB22J224K 0.22  6.9 16.4 12.5 10.0 0.6 12.7 400
FPB22J334K 0.33  6.2 15.2 17.8 15.0 0.8  9.9 500
FPB22J474K 0.47  7.6 16.7 17.8 15.0 0.8 14.1
No Taping
FPB22J684K 0.68  9.3 18.7 17.8 15.0 0.8 20.3
FPB22J105K 1.0  8.7 18.0 25.5 22.5 0.8 17.9
FPB22J155K 1.5 10.8 20.0 25.5 22.5 0.8 26.8
FPB22J225K 2.2 13.0 23.0 25.5 22.5 0.8 39.3
FPB23B102K
1250
（125
VAC
※）
0.001
±10
5.7 10.9 15.0 12.5 0.6 0.7 600
FPB23B152K 0.0015 5.8 11.0 15.0 12.5 0.6 1.1 600
FPB23B222K 0.0022 5.1 11.1 15.0 12.5 0.6 1.1 700
FPB23B332K 0.0033 5.3 11.3 15.0 12.5 0.6 1.6 600
FPB23B472K 0.0047 6.0 12.1 15.0 12.5 0.6 2.3 600
FPB23B682K 0.0068 7.0 13.0 15.0 12.5 0.6 3.3 500
FPB23B103K 0.01 6.0 11.3 15.0 12.5 0.6 3.6 500
FPB23B153K 0.015 7.2 12.5 15.0 12.5 0.6 5.5 400
FPB23B223K 0.022 7.5 16.0 15.0 12.5 0.6 8.0 400
FPB23B333K 0.033 6.5 14.0 20.5 17.5 0.8 4.5
No Taping
FPB23B473K 0.047 7.5 15.5 20.5 17.5 0.8 6.4
FPB23B683K 0.068 8.5 17.5 20.5 17.5 0.8 9.3
FPB23B104K 0.1 10.0 20.0 20.5 17.5 0.8 13.7
FPB23B154K 0.15 10.0 20.0 25.5 22.5 0.8 12.6
FPB23B224K 0.22 12.0 23.0 25.5 22.5 0.8 18.5
It can be used with the rated 125VAC in primary side (50/60 Hz, Across-the-line )     (+85℃MAX）
474
684
105